A1) <)

Cylinder-bed,1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
(Large Hook)
B —RARREAREY IOV (KB)

LS-1342

Cylinder-bed,1-Needle, Unison-feed, Lockstitch Machine
with Automatic Thread Trimmer (Large Hook)

AR —-FERREAXYEBRTIY IS Y (XB)

LS-13427 %
o LT

29351301
No.1314-04



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PAf\RTS LIST
1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the preyicus parts book.
As to the detalls of the ohange.iefer to "List for information of change™.
2) 01" eeerereneernend refer to "Note" axplanation at bottom of page.

2. Codes on theé "Qty” column

- Each numeral indicates the number of paris required. *

+"0.1" and "2.5" Indicate the length (In meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the comesponding part Is a stjbpan that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=Y Y NZHRBICELT
1.7 %8 RoRIues
1)"%" B corvenans MEOA—-Y Ty IRERLTSARBEhBRAERRLET,
EERER" BERBYR M EBALTLREY,
2) 01" cecenrrrnas =JFTo” " ORBEBMLTLAESTY,
2. REMoH=PR, BREBEL. 0.1, 25508, B (BHx— L) 2BLES,
3. BEMAD () ik SBAESRLTVWSFERTHII L eBELET,
4 452 PR—-JD— — — — = ik, BERTHIZLERBHELET,

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS

=] /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............ceovuuvnneneenenernnannnnss 1
B - SAEiBMR
2. UPPER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS .........ccovueeneenennsnrinsnnnneens 3
Ll - KFPEAER
3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .....cuvuverinrrnrninnnnneenenenenneneerenennans 4
SHEEARIBEGR
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ...........cccvue..... 5
DLW - _£3%Y MR
6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........uvuitntntenianeinenrnineeieeneesineenennenenns 7
Y BR
6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS ........cuuvuennnnnn... e, 9
S8 - TRIBISR
7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (FOR LS=1342=7) ......0uvenrneneensanenearnenennnnns 1
FOVBIE (LS-1342-77) '
8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FORLS—1342—T) .....\vuueenensensaenenanenanianens 12
BBy 7B (LS-1342-7H)
9. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LS=1342=7) ...........ccenernineenenreinsnnnennss 13
HISPEBAR (LS-1342—7/) ’
10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LS=1342=7) ..........cueueeneneanearasnennnnnns, 15
#W 5% (LS~1342-7/)
11. DL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FORLS=1842=7) ...\ uuriiiintiniinineeaneenennenerannnnnes 16
D LE&EBER (LS-1342-7/)
12. AUTOMATIC HAND LIFTER (OPTION) COMPONENTS (FORLS-1842-7) ........uo........ 17
BBRR LIFBMR (FTvay) (LS-1842-7/H)
13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS .....u.ovinentenntanenentenneenenenneenennananenennses 18
SRAFHE .
14. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .......ooovooeeeveeeeeoieeeeeiin 19
THESLBNRK
15.KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . .. ..uvutinineetesene et ene e eeeeeeee e ee e 20
BETBE
16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . ..\ .. uetininine et enser e e e eee e e e anns 21
RS _
17.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS ............. e RO 22

NN HS— - Wk B

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS - . . <« e e e enetee e e e e eee e e e, 23
R THEBR ’

19. OPTION & GAUGE COMPONENTS ... .uetentiriniinntenimeneeennenaeeaneaneansrnrennsn 24
ATV Y - - IBR '

20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ....uunninintininnininitteneeaneneeaneeanennans 25
RSB '

21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ......c0vitiinnnniiniintineineninseneennsennnens 26
ZEBRY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... .0uerrnnttenesensennnnenennernnereennensnseneeennennens 28
%5l

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

HEAR - 41 3BatR

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



........................... ll.E_S.G.Rl.?.'l'.l..O_N.-----_-_--.t--z--x. 1 aty
1 400-16798 FACE PLATE ASN, bl V3 i
2 §S-4111216-5P SCREW 11/64-40 Le]2 ° 72°29° 11/64-40 Lal2 2
3 400-19114 LUBRICATIOR SUPPLEMENT %1913y733 1
4 213-31301 TOP COVER B : }o7 2N - B 1
5 S5-4110815-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 ,w » u/sq 40 L=8 6
[ 213! V=-KFT5F T
7 §5-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 v&t?»’ 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
8 03  106-22008 COAD BUSH 3-p 1
9 0S  214-37207 RINDOR PLATE F W 49? 1
10 §5-4110815-SP SCREH 11/64-40 L=3 Fa° 33 11/64-40 L-8 4
o = 5 FAX7 Us7.5 L=3.5 3
12 03 213-48809 HIDOR PLATE D 43D 1
13 213-32002 WINDOW PLATE PACKING'B ¥4 43yn° 3y B 1
14 $S-4110815-5P SCRER 11/64-40 Lx8 : #2039 11/64-40 Lo8 5
15 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG | by 2
6 ZI13-32309 i STBE COVER ) YIXTER - T
17 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L~8 373> 11/64-40 La8 1
18 213-31608 BALAKCE COVER : FUe v - 1
19 §5-7150910-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 . W32y 16/64-28 L=9 1
20 213-55805 THREAD GUIDE , ﬂ y34 1
- R < E T
22 B1129-051-000 FRAKE THREAD GUIDE, UPPER ﬂr/ 9z 1
23 $5-2090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=7.2 wm»’ 9/64-40 La7, 2 2
24 214-085654 THREAD GUIDE ASK, 723 1
25 214-08505 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {47v3443 n
43 T79-T2106 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE 133254 ] 109}
27 B1132-621-000 THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING ML 33L{A A2 (1)
28 SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 3'¥3> D=3,8 B=5.5 m
29 §5-2020710-TP SCREN 9/64-40 L=7.2 4333y 9/64-40 L=7.2 1
30 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE mvw 3TV fs-tﬂ-"/ 1
31 SS-7090520- 17 SCREW 976440 [= 4.5 . T
32 214-26754 SYLINDER COVER ASH. mr -3 -(7!) 1
33 214-26705 SYLINDER COVER Y 3N - (n
M XK-6030003-SC NUT N3 mrA719h W3 (2)
35 214-26503 PELT PRESSER PLATE pY i ez 20 ] (1)
35 pAT R ) : Y995 —5N ~73BF00%) 93]
37 SH-4030601-5C SCREW M3 X 6 : :‘v :»' M3X0.5 La6 (2)
38 TA-0550804-R0 Rusntk PLUG : 1
3 §5-5110710-SP SCRE® 11/64 -40 L=7 }-mr 11/64-40 Ls7 1
40 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER A% 3
qT [ TH-3002001-01 m;. 1453 n"'m« T
a2 02  CX-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL,,3 (SMALL). Ve YA & 3(9a9) 1
43 01  C-3002000-B1 LABEL(18 MI3F19{Y-4(16) 1
44 02 Cil~3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL e ¥ $2947-4(16) 1
45 229-01805 GROUND HARK rvye-7 1
5 = = g ~30 =5 q
47 214-26608 BED SLI1DE SIDE PLATE , LEFT an 93r(¥s°Y) 1
48 231-00506 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE , RIGHT zw 94399(&') 1
49 212-20413 BED PLATE 1
80 214-37009 THROAT PLATE »wa(:ilsa) 1
52 214-26200 THROAT PLATE BASE mr 4 1
53 §8-7113110-SP SCREW 1/64-40 L=30 Wy 11/64 40 L=30 2
54 214-28206 FEED BASE SUPPORT 1293 1
55 SK-8040502-TP SCREW U4X0.7 1=5 3 luxo 7 L=5 1
56 214-25051 N Dz A (7% T
57 NH-6030003-SC NUT M3 azhr3oh M3 (2)
58 214-26101 THROAT PLATE BASE COVER SPRING R Lk (1)
58 214-26002 THROAT PLATE usa covxn AVZD 3 LIN - (1)
60 S4-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0,5 La: A 13y mo. La4 (2)
13 21425305 ER FELT 83
62 B1116-246-000 WING BOLT ﬁ”‘ M fiy”’ 1
83 SD-0800352-5P HINGE SCRER D=8  Hs 3.5 4°v3>" D=8 H=3.5 1
64 SH-6081552-TP SCREW K8 L=20 IAITIE A) 8
65 214-26507 HINGE Fadn'y 1
5 FALE BED RULDIRG BASE DEINE VKA T
67 214-26408 BED ROLBING BASE PAcwa NI TS AN yxY 1
68 04  TA-1250504-RO RUBBER P! MY 1
69 #03  229-51552 GROUND wm‘. ASH. 7-23-}* (93) 1
70 05 214-37405 THROAT PLATE I‘Bﬂ(atlan nx ;
= E ~q0[=5.0
72 §5-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 Le11' zm' ll/64-40 L=11 1
73 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 IS5 a' z D=5 1
1zl 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3-} -7 27} %’r 1
75 226-19100 CAP sﬂ-’ 7y 2737 (14494)) 1
75 214-37306 W1 F 13BN 957 T
77 04 214-37108 WINDOW PLATE E v}' 43E 1
78 04 213-31806 WINDOW PLATE B . W43 B 1
19 5S-6111140-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=11 Y33 11/64-40 L=11 1
80 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE 3-h MM A ;
- - - Iy -
82 03  HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP -7 M7 3
83 B1117-246-000 HOOE bk 1
84 B3013-141-H0B WASHER L39h B ¢ r2 1
85 TA-1100604-R0O PLUG bty D=1] L=6 2

ROTE (ZR)

0l....FOR USE I JaPAN
02....EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN
03....FOR LS-1342-7
04....FOR LS-1342  °
05....OPTIGNAL PARTS;

_o—

A& 16/64-28 L=9 T

B%A
k3339
LS-1342-78
18-1342/8
A7 23V S

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. UPPER SHAFT DRIVING & BALANCE COMPONENTS
L - XFREIR

-3 -

1 213-32705 UPPER SHAFT 99y 9 1
2 213-33000 UPPER SHAFT FRONT METAL 99¥ IRTASH ]
3 214-02102 THREAD TAXE-UP LEVER ey |
4 226-05406 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FC VALY S 1
[3 £Q-2020000-00 OJL WICK 29y 0.03
=051~ TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 7€ 7 3T 7 T
7 €Q-3030000-00 OIL RICK 9y 0.2
8 58-8150822-TP SCREW 16/64-28 1L=8 }A3Y* 15/64-28 L=8 2
9 213-39106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NE 975090 1
10 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN N - I3 Y 1
2 = 3% U.03
12 213-32507 COUNTER WEIGHT (A) (36uH) 997424 (A) (36KN) 1
13 $S-8150822-Tp SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 : A3y 15/84-28 L=8 2
14 SU-8080812-TP SCREW H8X8 M3y U8 1=8 2
15 213-39502 UPPER FEED CAN (3.5) 9137954(3.5) 1
- & 13 = Z
17 213-33109 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 999 7HyRah 1
18 €Q-2620000-00 OIL WICK ay 0.25
19 213-36557 ECCENTRIC CAM A ASK, RANRIINIIVEMA(IZ) 1
20 213-36508 ECCENTRIC CAN A 2EMRI9AVIVIIA E 3
- = - & -, =
22 213-53008 HORIZONTAL FEED CAX COVER AMRIINA7S 1
23 $5-7110710-sP SCREF 11/64-40 L=7 VALF3Y 11/84-40 Le7 2
24 226-04904 UPPER SPROCKET 9227 Dok i
25 $8-6661110-SP SCREW  1/4-40 L=11 €53y 1/4-40 L=l 2
“Z5 Z14-27109 TTHIRG BELT LIEVZ AR 1Y T
27 214-02300 UPPER SHAFT BEARING HOOK PIY 2N TV O 1
28 SN-8060602-TP SCRER U6X6 pAYY" HE L=b 2
29 B1203-512-000 BUSRING, REAR 999" 2 908" 79V 1
30 01  214-27089 - FLYRHEEL ASM. X 2°AR(93) 1
- FLYWHEEL XTI 3]
32 §S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1L=8 M 15/64-28 L=8 (2)
a3 H4007-110-044 HAGNET FITTING BASE A ASK. IS ML AR (1
34 K4007-110-048 MAGHET FITTING BASE B ASN. I3 NI 4B 2% (1)
35 %P-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 Y 5 3 4.5X10%X0.8 (2)
< E -0 =12 3 ~30 La12 (¢
37 02 213-34008 FLYRHEEL T2 M(I)504ud9) 1
38 02  $S-8150822-TP SCREW 16/64-28 L-=8 3> 15/64-28 L=8 2
39 301 400-24855 CONTAIN SYNCHRO ASK. I 9m(22) 1
40 01 106-04809 NF Y4 25-5- MR 2
= = -8 =1 3 <38 =T T
42 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG" Pty 1
NOTE () 0l1....FOR LS-1342-7 LS-1342-758
02..,.FOR LS-1342 LS-1342/8

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SHEMEBIBIR

—_———

250
J
24
..................................................... LN TN SRR 15 S
1 230-02009 NEEDLE BAR FRAKE VP EUISE 2 e 1
2 214-05204 HINGE STUD MJE 93O I A4y S 1
3 $8-8151150-TP SCREW 15/64-28 1=10.5 PAXY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
4 228-14808 FELT 99y %292 735h 1
5 B1401-246-000 NEEDLE BAR AUE 1
(3 BI411-057- ME-F ¥ T
7 §8-7080910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 L33 9/64-40 L=8.5 (€3]
8 B1412-051-000 FELT MY -8 ¥ 750 (n
9 B1411-057-000 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ME -3 % (n
10 $5-7080510-TP SCREF 1/8-44 L=4.5 AL53y° 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
11 BC-3720016-00 NEEDLE SY3355 160 A SY3355 160 1
12 214-38007 UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE ITRIVE O 4 1
13 §5-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 L5 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
14 213-38702 ROCKING BASE GUIDE DM IR {7V 1
15 §§-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 IpL53Y° 11/64-40 L=7.5 2
16 213-38603 (B) & IOV 95 47734(B) !
17 §§-6091022-TP SCREFW £33 2
18 213-38800 ROCKING SHAFT NIX 930N 9y 4 1
19 213-38801 ROCKING FRONT ARM AIX SE9D 9T ¥7° 957 1
20 SH-8080802-TP SCREW AR 2
21 BI410-771-000 510D T - 3-F -7 T
22 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK e 1
23 213-39304 ROCKING SHAFT FRONT METAL NE 939N 99 J9TABN 1
24 ¥ 400-27746 BUSHING REAR ) AYR 939N 937 27M R34 1
25 228-14909 FELT 993" 7%2927zhb 1
76 213-30063 ROCKING REAR ARE ASH. A& 939 9397 97 (I%) 1
27 214-30004 ROCKING REAR ARM PYUX 939N H397° 95 (1)
28 55-6152440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 €33y 15/64-28 L=23.5 n
29 214-30103 ROCKING REAR ARM FELT AR D 39N D7 97 7xhb ¢))
30 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND YIRYN Y (2)
3T BT418-552-200 A NE - M7 A 1
-4 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FRERE - LY B '

5[ ?—64

-5-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-6-

REF.NO A _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________1 LS S S { Qty
1 213-40401 UPPER FEED SRAPT L vl 1
2 213-40500 UPPER FEED FRONT ARH 99ie V7 95 1
3 58-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MRy 1/4-40 La§ 2
4 213-41804 FRONT KETAL 993793 IRTAAN 1
: 213-78302 FEED SHAFT KETAL MRV 7R354 1

- 99T IATAMIT IR T
7 229-04106 HAIR SHAFT THRUST COLLAR 99y 7252p07 ) (1)
8 §5-8660610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 Ls6 432 1/4-40 L=6 (2
9 $5-8150710-5P SCREA 15/64-28 L=7 PR 15/64-28 La7 1
10 TA-0550604-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
~ - L=10,0 1
12 2 400-33026 UPPER FEED LINK Yk299%9 1
13 213-47108 FELT 99399977724} 1
14 EA-8500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 79N 60 2
15 40018340 SCREH 293 2
15 400- 18339 SCREX TR0 T
17 B1414-555-000 SLIBE BLOCK NE I ¥ Ty34a0 1
18 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 ¥ b 3.5X14X1 1
19 ] 400-33029 TRIARGULAR LEVER ASH, 72 (9%) 1
20 $5-7110510-8P SCRE® [1/64-40 L=5 14v33y" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
2T BI{14-555-000 SLYDE BLUCK AYE 95 X 797430 T
22 105-08701 FELT 9x0-5 2} uFRIxhh 1
3 400-18341 WALKING BAR BRlVlNG LIXK 742939 99y 1
24 * 400-33033 k79 2 B 1
25 B1467-053-0A0 ﬁAl.lth BAR ASH TRIIN 3 I X - )3 1
=ix e ; 593798 - AJLh £ B3
27 $5-6151780-5P SCRER 15/64-28 L=17.0 £33 15/64-28 L=17 1
28 214-06508 UPPER FEED GUIDE PLATE DIRI9N 4 48 1
28 262-25201 ROLLER 4124932 san 1
30 $5-6151920-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=19.0 53> 15/64-28 L=19 1
31 0T 213-38106 STOFPER PLATE B AFIA 13(B) T
32 §5-8150710-SP SCREN 15/64-28 La7 A3y 15/64-28 La? 1
33 # 400-24852 VERTICAL DETECTOR SHITCH ASN. 393" Y 398" BE9IYYaIR{sF( 1
K] SL-4040881-5C SCRER W4 L=8 P 39% Fac 33> M4 L8 2
35 GQ 2520000-00 01L R1CK gy 0.02
cmz‘mn PLAYAR N T
37 msul 141-500 iyrd - 1
38 #02  HK-0348101-20 HOUS]NG 12P Y vy 12P 1
39 * 400-33032 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A ASM, W ox & A (93) 1
40 * 400-33031 PRESSER BAR HOLDER A A 9x 4 A (1)
41 SS~7TI00I0-TP -qUI=38.5 kL -30L=8,
42 213-40806 PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW 191705292y 1
43 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING RESULATOR NUT A9r7a2y N 1
4 B1502-246-000 PRESSER SPRING A9z 7390 A° 3 1
45 SD-0800481-3P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=4.9 5 37 D=8 H=4.8 1
a5 ZIS-41161 THREAD RELEASE ROLDIRG PLATE AP IRTAZIT ) T
47 B1462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE srmc {bag2 9¥43 a°2 1
48 214-06103 PRESSER LIFTER LEVER 48270 bn® - 1
49 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE surrom' 129735k 1
50 214-44559 PRESSER INNER FOOT ASH. FIH7H(I3) 1
31 214-44500 PRESSER IRNER FOUT XV [¢3]
52 SH-6040552-TP SCREY M4 L=4.5 o7ETIE A B4 L=4.5 (1)
53 SK-8050602-TP SCREA M5 L=6 b2 H6X0.8 L=6 2
54 214-44658 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 12179(2%) 1
55 214-44609 PRESSER FOOT 1317y (1)
o6 214-43 TTRGER GUARD IEF -F (83
57 107-74354 UPPER AND LOWER DIAL ASH. 391 Y m ¥ 4¥4(2%) 1
58 107-74305 VERTICAL DIAL 393 3 a9y #' ﬁ (1)
59 107-74404 VERTICAL CAX 3BTy 3y [33)
60 107-15100 VERTICAL DIAL SHAPT BUSHING 397 Y 39 5‘ ﬁ»‘ I7 y72 1
BI T07-T T
62 107215704 vmncu. DIAL PIN 397 > 30y 9' ﬁ»z' ] 1
63 B1626-527-00G SPRI $3173 A° 1
64 55-6110630-TP scm 11/64-40 L=6 £330 11/64-40 L=6 1
65 213-41607 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARM 9T Y 39F Fapkyhy 1
o6 TUT-15308 PIN ; ’\1117117 1487 T
87 SH-6051402-Tp SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 BYAITIE & 1
68 213-41508 VERTICAL CHANGE BASE SHAFT 3y 5'70' AVh/ELY 2 -1
69 10718203 FEED SHAFT FRONT HETAL ZAMRITY INTAR, 1
70 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT :m' b 377' AvhYa4 1
7T U2 Z13-3960T I A) 1
72 SK-1050801-8R SCREW ¥5 La8 97#)' usxo.s L=8 1
73 01 214-38205 UPPER FEED STOPPER PLATE 9IRI9AbIN {2 1
74 §8-7111120-TP SCREW W 2
75 107-13501 SPRIKG HOOK 39 ¥ a0 I N R4 2
75 107~ 3 E] N |3
7 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE: SCREW 7y 3k - vy 2
78 RE-05000060-X0 E-RING By 4hA9 & 2
79 213-38809 UPPER FEED DOG SPRING HOOK YTRIIN 2HY 1
80 §S-7110830-SP SCRER 11/64-40 1= 7.5 YAE33>" 11/64-40 La7.5 1
a1 TO7- 13756 ;
82 $8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ' PR3y 1/4-40 L=8 2
83 107-13808 COXNECTION LINK PIN B 12224 YiA L] 1
84 107-14509 CONNECTION LIXK B [Ceedtid] 2
85 107-14608 COXNECTION LINK B SUPPORT P1N VYIIVIBIY b*Y 2
o = o SUREW U5 L= R . ¢
87 213-40005 UPPER FEED LINK (B) 991299¥)(B) 1
88 210-48707 HINGE SCREY TYTAYAE VY 1
89 RE-0800000-K0 E-SHAPED SKAP RING (8}H) Y 3hAY 8 1
'g'il 213-40302 UPPER FEED REAR ARM (B) 97323397 97" (B) 1
SE-5UBZ002- SCREW W5 L=20 g =
92 214-06608 GYIDE PLATE SPACER ¥ AV 4328 -3 1
93 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 53y 15/64-28 La7 1
94 02 213-38700 UPPER FEED STOPPER PI.A'IE (B) YIR2Rb A" 43(B) 1
NOTE (#:12) ol....FOR LS-1342-7 L5-1342-7/
02....PCR LS-1342 Ls-1342/



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B BMR

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



—-8-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO _ _ROTE __ PARTNO, . ___ DESCRLPTLON . . ... .1 LI S S Qty
1 214-35102 FEED DOG A29n (2.5#5) (3¢ /a9) 1
2 §5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W53 11/64-40 L=7,8 1
3 214-28008 FEED BASE 1295 4 1
4 PS-0200102-KH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 Wrey 2,010 1
5 214-28107 FEED BASEPIN Ny ey 1

o7y 11 L - I
7 214-28006 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT avr iy 1
8 88-6121220-TP SCRENW 3/16-28 L=11.5 33> 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
8 214-29501 VERTICAL FEED SHAPT ¥ 39¥ 3297 2346 1
10 §5-8110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6,5 l‘)l”' 11/64-40 L=6,5 ]
T pALE T
12 §8-5121850-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 m:r 3/16- zs L=18 1
13 8§D-0800701-TP HINGE SCRER D=9 H=7 '3y D=9 N=7 1
4 214-29709 VERTICAL FEED THRUST COLLAR ¥ 395" A2923AMHT- 1
15 §H-8050402-TP SCREW ARy 2
5 ~U5Z01 F - 5-F -09F" 1
17 210-48707 RINGE SCRER VAN vy 1
18 214-29204 VERTICAL FEED ROD 7 a9y 22ymy)e 1
19 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 1998 vV 150 1
20 214-29600 VERTICAL FEED ROD FELT 2 3% 329n9h* 73Ab 1
ZI Z13-87402 LT FAAMATYEYN X2DITTAF 1
22 214-30400 FEED ADJUSTER SUPPORT 3995202934992 1
23 214-27801 HORIZONTAL FEED BASE SUPPORT MY {892 1
24 $8-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £33y 11/64-40 L=§ 2
25 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK MY 1
B = S5 0= 7.5 T 93y D=6.35 0=71.5 T
27 214-27802 HORIZONTAL FEED BASE 295 4 1
28 §D-0780701-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=T7 vy 1
29 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 DYA73Iy 1/4-40 1
30 214- 21604 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT MM 2 |
s i prov ] I
32 cs-mmc 1y THRUST COLLAR ASM,D=11,11 W=10 23207 D=11,11 B=10 23 1
33 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 R=I0 23209% D=11,11 §=10 (1)
34 §5-8660610-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 MR 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
35 214-27703 HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT D MRy ITR SN 1
~038- i & JIRF 1
37 $5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4,7 MY 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
38 214-28305 HORIZONTAL FEED ARM 222995 1
39 §5-8121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15,5 E33Y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
40 214-28503 HORIZONTAL FEED AR STOPPER 2422995 Zban° - 1
[} 214-2840% HORTZORTAL FEED ARE ROD HAMATTT 3 9 T
42 WP-0621016-SH WASHER I N2 1
43 §5-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 oy Ab 16/64-28 1
44 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE 19983934 1
45 213-37506 FEED ADJUSTING BASE A23#a0k924{ 2
< B -0 L= 8.5 VRe3T 11764-30 L=8.5 7
47 213-37407 SQUARE BLOCK 22953929807° v 2
48 213-37803 FEED ADJUSTING BASE SUPPORT $29530€95488x 1
43 §5-8150822-TP SCRER 15/64-28 L=8 M3 15/64-28 L=8 2
50 213-38306 FELT SUPPORT 724018 1
= - ~30 =0 YRETFY 9754-40 L= Z
52 213-37902 ECCENTRIC PIN 20YFadEaavyvE Y 1
53 §5-7080810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 AL33Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 2
54 213-37308 FEED ADJUSTING ROD 129730 09\ 1
56 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCRER D=8 H=4 2°v3y D=8 H=4 1
36 Z13-37605 SPRING 3i IR IR X T
§7 213-38008 SPRIKG HOOX LN YN 3y 1
58 §8-6111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 53y 11/64 40 L=16 2
58 214-30202 FEED ADJUSTING A995adt; 1
60 SH-6061802-TP SCRER U6 L=18 nmm- 1Y 1
81 ZI3-30501 DIAL £ T
62 §5-6121860-SP SCRER 3/16-28 L<=18 ¢33 3/16-28 L=18 1
63 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW britEvadlad 1
64 R0-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
65 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN R29580tyL '/ 1
6 229~ "FEED 1
57 213-36656 FEED LINK ASH. zmmm(a ) 1
68 213-36607 FEED LINK 22299 (1
69 B1418-761-000 oomgagmc FORKED LINK PIN 7;19 M-y © 1(33
70 on 2020000- oo OIL WICK 2%y .
(] A&7 B5X0.8 =6 ()]
72 213-36706 FEED ROD A {2909} A 1
73 213-38207 FEED LINK PIN HARYIYE Y 1
74 $b-1000801-8H HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 ¥ v}y D=10 H=8 1
75 213-36300 CKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT ¥ Rl -y 7 1
S < =12 W=10 T5F I
77 €$-1201011-SH THRUST COLLAR D=12 #=10 252M0% D=12 w-lo (1)
78 $5-8660610-TP SCRE® 1/4-40 L=5 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
79 RE-0800000-X0 E-RING 9 E} 5M47 9 1
80 213-88004 REVERSE FEED ROCK SHAF ¥ ¥R - 1
i34 Ol 35-61Z0930-1P SCREW 3716-28 L=9 ¥537" 3/15-28 L=9 Z
KOTE (:22) 0l....FOR LS-1342 LS-13428



6. HOOK SHAFT & LOWER SHAFT COMPONENTS

£ - TEIBIR
62:83 %

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTRO. ____ QESCRIPTION . LIS S S SR Qty |
1 03 214-31457 LATCH HOOX ASN, ¥ (72
2 05§  214-35854 LATCH KOOK ASN, ;;gv(a(”) N }
3 214-356953 LATCH INXER EOOX ASH. Frrraie(92 (n
4 03 230-26008 JNNER BOOX PRESSER WITH HORM b teviz Aty (1)
5 214-41803 NEEDLE GUARD MY (1)
5 212007 TENSTUN SPRIRG BTN § 0
7 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW 983° HIT PR3 (3)
8 214-42306 TENSION SCREW ' 9L (1)
] 214-42406 TENSION SPRIKG SZ’I‘SI)REW £3990° P}y 1)
10 228-14008 SCREW MOYpAFY (2)
n = . FECT 7KkF oy
12 231-02403 NEEDLE GUARD 9543 (1)
13 231-02809 NEEDLE GUARD SETSCRER 9FH{IMARY (2)
14 214-35508 HOOX i (1)
15 05 214-35708 INNER BOOX PRESSER pra ko129 (1)
5] U2 S14-4T753 . Eq3 ) L)
17 7 214-35458 THREAD TRIXKER LATCH HOOX ASM, 1}039995hv(23) 1
18 214-41803 KEEDLE GUARD MYy (1)
19 107-22908 TENS10N SPRING 3402090 3 (1
20 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCRER 95D’ ¥z pA3y (3
al B FEUEILT [4)
22 230-2670] SCRER #3990 ARy 0
23 228- 14008 SCRER AIOIRARY (2
b7 230-26404 FELT 724b (1
25 231-02403 NEEDLE GUARD 9343 (1
= LEREINE 3
27 230-27402 IDLE PREVENTION SPRING 7-FUE Y9I 3 (1
28 214-36508 HOOK MY (1
23 214-35656 LATCH INNER HOOK ASH, 1029399979 2hv(23) (1
30 02 230-26008 IRHER HOOK PRESSER WiTH HORN Y/IX0Hr k8L ¢
= (
32 214-37702 ADJUSTING PLATE Ihd° XTVHFarer{2 1
a3 214-29402 VERTICAL FEED CAK (0.6) 7 89 279%4(0.6) 1
3¢ $5-8660612-TP SCRER 1/4-40 La§ . PR 1/4-40 L=§ 2
35 B1301-340- ooo SAFETY CLUTCH D1SK 444 ‘/79!!7!-“/ 1
|3 2
37 212-234 08 SAFETY cwwn PUSH BUTTOR ey th 3y 1
38 P8-0200102-XH SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 79y 2.0X10 1
a3 B1638-051-000 SPRING PNy 1
40 212-23508 PUSH BUTTON CYLINDER TIE WoEE avey 1
4T 23T- T
42 $5-8150432-TH SCREW 15/64-28 Lad bARy 15164 28 1=4 2
4 214-27307 LORER SHAFT KETAL , REAR 25" 97V 43 1
44 §5-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 La7' mr 15/64 -28 La7 1
45 214-27208 LOFER SHAFT 1
- T
47 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING x7' o) wr 1
48 B1305-055-000-A SAFETY CLUTCH SPR1KG e VI-F N3 1
49 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK Toe vy-f 93 1
50 B1308-055-000 SAFETY cw\’ca COUNTER-KQOX TIE VY-F 442 2R 1
055~ TIC TI-FXIZNF T
52 B1310-055-000 SAFETY cwrca SHALL’LINK VR Y- 93-9%) |
53 106-03605 SAFETY BASE Ve YyhEYy 1
54 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL.LINK PIN 7Y vy-F ¥3-Yr 'Y 1
55 ss-sssulo SP SCRER 1/4-40 L=11 £33 1/4-40 L=11 2
S5 H= 3.2 35 H53.2 T
57 SD- os«mz > HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 5" Y3y D=5.35 Ha3,2 1
58 $8-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 MARY" 9/64-40 L=5 1
59 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE ovayFa-7 0.05
60 214-41605 LORER SPROCKET 3327° Biyh 1
O = . BIEI0 z
62 63 B9117-201-000 BOBBIX ey 1
63 03 231-02601 INNER HOOR GUIDE b rer il 1
64 B1827-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK bR AR 1
65 B1826-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK PIN ;3_* t’"‘v ¥4 auy 7 1l
- - - =z,
67 $8-7080710-SP SCRER 9/64-40 L= 6.8 YALFRY B/64-40 L=6.8 1
68 03 212-31204 ADJUSTING PLATE Ih%" R7vI4$a02943 1
69 03  SH-6051202-TP SCREY §5X0.8 L=12 DI32773° 5h M5X0.8 L=12 2
70 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.6X0.6 L33 " % 5.2X9.5X0.6 f
72 02 400-29255 HOOK SHAFT BASE ASK. B I3 4(4M4939) (93) 1
73 #03  400-29250 HOOK SHAFT BASE b atad (1)
74 402 400-29252 HOOR SBAFT BASE ny 15 4(414939) (1)
75 +03 400-29246 HOOR SHAFT METAL D2 2A2h . (1)
= ) (33
i 01  B1820-246-000 WASHER nYIvyi 1
78 01 B1820-246-00A WASHER A WrINEA 1
73 B1320-246-008 WASHER B nrIraie 1
80 01  B1820-246-00C HASKER C nrric 1
~2A5- WASHER 1
82’ 03  212-27301 HOOK SHAFT GEAR Y iy 1
83 02 107-58603 ALUXINUY BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) ‘.'R# t’ ‘/(n-wwe) 1
84 02 231-02601 INNER HOOK GUIDE Fhn TV 1
86 02 231-02205 HQOX SHAFT BEVEL GEAR Yy mmr A 1
“B6 Z14-31200 FECT IXTIHY T
87 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.15
88 B1836-246-000-A LOWER SHAFT BEVEL GEAR 98 IhINT AR 1
89 $5-8660612-TP SCRER 1/4-40 L=6 H#’ 1/4- 40 1=6 3
90 B1803-246-000 BUSHIRG, INTERMEDIATE 2 3H38, 1
9T € SS-STIVSZ0-TP =45 m.s T
NOTE (®:82) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS RRBE
02....FOR LS-1342-7 LS-1342-78
03....FOR LS-1342 1S-1342

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

04....FOR LS-1342-7(OPTIONAL PARTS)
05.. . .FOR LS-1342(0PTIONAL PARTS)

- 10 -

L]
LS-1342-78 (A 7¥ a /EB&)
LS-1342/8 (A S>3 v88R)



7. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (FOR LS-13842-7)
REIDBEK (LS-1342—-7/)

i 214-38005 SOLENOED FITTING PLATE DIV W43 1
2 §8-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 £33y 15/64-28 L=10 2
3 231-04201 THREAD amws SOLENO1D b5V 1
4 SK-6040602-TP SCREW {4 L= u79971% A H4X0.7 L=6 2
5 §5-8110422-TP SCREW 1[/54-40 L=4 A3 11/64-40 L=4 2
* - B T3 z
7 * HK-0346101-20 HOUSING 12P Y Y120 1
8 €S-0850816-SH THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 #=8 23XMp7 D=9.5 W=8 1
9 214-38104 THREAD TRIMMER SOLEXOID ARK 19V 24b 95 1
10 $8-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 172)‘ 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
T 214-38203 TBREAD TRTUNER SOLENOID LINE T
12 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 R=4.5 5’/#7' D=5 Be4.5 !
13 SD-0790451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 Y3y Da7.84 Had 5 1
14 214-39302 SOLEXOID CONKECTING LINK {MEIYL MM VorIvy t
15 SD-0600352-5P HINGE SCREW P 8% 1
16— SD-UB0U3IZI-SF HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.Z 5 V%0 D=6 H=3.2 T
17 214-39401 FOLLORER ARN ¥ 9V 99§ 1
18 214-39500 CAK ROLLER SHAFT HAIDY ) 1
19 214-40508 THREAD TRIKMER CAM ROLLER 1+432430 1
20 55-8110410-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L= 8.5 PA3Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 I
20 ZI3< "FOLTOWER BASE T IF 9% 4 Y
22 8§-6151210-8P SCRER 15/64-28 L=12 £73Y" 15/64-28 L=12 2
23 214-39708 FOLLOWER SHAFT > apr Y9 1
24 85-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 : PR3y 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
25 214-39807 THREAD TRIKMER LINK 139972 1
15 SD-UBA0G3T-TP - RINGE SCHEW Dsb,35 B=6.3 Y3 U=6.35 H=6.9 T
217 214-39906 HOVIKG EN1FE ARM b o197 1
28 SD-0640451-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 Hed .5 2°¥3Y" D=6.35 H=4.5 1
29 $5-6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 ©532° 3/16-28 L=12 ]
30 214-40003 XOVIRG KNIFE BASE b odax 4 i
37 1] BIB53-512-U0K-% BUOK SHAFT WASHER, X AL KT T
32 0l 31853 -512-00B-A HOOK SHAFT WASHER, B bitaki k3 1
33 B1853-512-00C-A ROOK SHAFT WASHER, C Ry ric 1
34 01 B1853-512-00D HOOX SHAFT WASHER MNYIF N2 1
5 01  B1853-512-00E HOOR SHAFT ®ASHER NY I 1
3B Z14-30507 —NOVIRG XRIFE 13253 1
37 $8-6110480-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=4.3 732" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
38 214-40102 FIXING ENIFE IF{AL 1
39 $8-6080620-TP SCREW £33 2
40 214-40201 CLAMP PLATE . 397" 48 1
AT SS-GURUZZUSNY 2-58 L= 2.0 Y53 3/92-56 L=2 )
42 214-40300 THREAD TRIKMER CAN 1h3934 1
43 $5-8680612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=§ MY 1/4-40 1=6 2

HOTE (&%) 01....SELECTIVE PARTS BIRES

-11 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. AUTOMATIC BACK COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1342—7)
HE Sy ZBt% (LS-1342-7/)

1 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER ¥y 1
2 S¥-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 nyhI7HE b 2
3 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 L% A X 35° 390 M6 2
4 213-48602 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW VR -LYsIEy 1
5 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 YAy M6 1
6 213-48503 FITTING BASE ¥ ¥2X700 NI { 1
7 $8-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YhEIRY" 15/64-28 L=12 2
8 213-48701 BACKWARD FEED LINK ¥ 275790 1
9 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREF D=8 H= 4 2 V3 D=8 H=4 1
10 NS-6150430-SP_NUT 15/64-28 nyh73yh 15/64-28 1
11 SD-0800352-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8  fi= 3.5 vy D=8 H=3.5 2
12 226-56102 REVERSE FEED LINK, (1) ¥ 2 24299v2(1) 1
13 §§8-7120760-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 wAL5RY 3/16-28 L=7 1
14 226-56003 SPRING SUSPENSION NSESNE Y] 1
15 §5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA° Xy 3/16-28 L=6 1
16 135-15606 SPRING M) I I EN 'R 1
17 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ Y2RI0UN - n 3y 1
18 229-52501 BACK LEVER STOPPER N YIUN ~ZpYN - i
19 S8-7111810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40:L=18 whE52Y 11/64-40 L=18 1
20 PJ-3010651-04 HALF UNION Abb-}h 1
21 PX-0151010-00  MUFFLER 75 i
22 213-49105 CYLINDER PACKING VAR N 9kY i
23 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74%-v-7(1) 1

-12 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. CONTROL DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR LS-1342-17)

IR ER (LS-1342-T/)

1

I R

T e ————— — —— — ———————t——— — — — —— o—— a——

-13 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



DESCRIPTION

RENQ_ WO ___PARTNO. . ___ DESCRIPTION _______ ty_ A 4
1 *  400-24849 5RANGE SWITCH ASM. 2 VYaL9F(93) 1
2 SL-4030631-SC  SCREW M3X6 YRy ay M3 1=6 (4)
3 214-42603 SWITCH COVER: AMyFHN - N
4 214-42702 SWITCH CIRCUIT FITTING BASE Z49F%N VhI9SL £ m
5 % 400-24848 SRANGE SWITCH SUB(A) ASH. T VYa{9F%n° VA(93) (1)
6 214-42900 KEY TOP A $-by7 A n
7 214-43007 KEY TOP B 97 B n
8 214-43106 KEY TOP ¢ b7 C (n
9 214-43205 KEY TOP D ¥-by7°D (1)
10 214-43809 KEY TOP F ¥-by7°F (1)
11 HX-0035400-0N  SPACER AN —F @
12 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 o239 M3X0.5 132 (3)
13 S§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 A5y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
14 ¥  400-24964 AIR APPARATUS (A) ASM. I7-Y9¥A(93) 1
15 HX~0028500-00 WIRE MARK(1) 74%-3-7(1) (2)
i6 %  400-24856 ~ ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (A) ASH. ¥ vY A YA(TY) [§))
17 GAK-A2302A00  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A FYVAVA (1)
18 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 24999% 5B (IA%') )]
19 GAK-A1503000  INSULATION TUBE ¥ 9Ly#a-7 (0.25)
20 % HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE A2~ M (3)
21 ¥  HK~0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR' MY VT 10P M
22 ‘BT-0600401-EB  TUBE #2-7° (2)
23 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) 74¥-v-7(4) (2)
24 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4.1 L=50 YRRV D=4.1 L=50 4
25 SK-3415001-SE  SCREW D=4,1 L=50 YA®73Y" D=4.1 L=50 4
76 SK-3482501-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 YNE)RY" D=4.8 L=25 2
27 GAK-A23030A0  FILTER REGULATOR ASHM. 7{48-V¥ ab-2(93) 1
28 GAK-A2303000  FILTER REGULATOR TehE-V% 2b-2 )
29 GAK-A2304000 REGULATOR FITTING PLATE 12312883 22 (1)
30 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9%' 7 (1)
3 GAK-29009000  ELBOW IMI79% FA (ThE ) (1)
32 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7 (n
33 *  400-24966 AIR APPARATUS (C) ASM, I7-Y9FC(93) 1
34 % 400-24858 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE (C) ASM. F YY" A YC(23) m
35 *  HEK-0346101-00 10P CONNECTOR AYY ¥)* 10P (1)
36 GAK-A2302C00  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE C 7YV A YC ] §))
37 GAK-29010000  ELBOW B 74979% 7B (TH¥ ) (D
38 GAK-A1503000  INSULATION TUBE t' yxy#a-7 n
39 *  HK-0346400-0A TERMINAL, FEMALE ARE-3IH Ny (5)
40 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) 74%-v-7(2) (2)
11 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MARK(3) 74¥-v-7(3) (2)
42 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) 7¥-v-7(4) (2)
43 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE fa-7 (4)
44 HX-0029500-00 WIRE MARK(1) y4¥-v-2(1) (2)

- 14 ~

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. THREAD RELEASE COMPONENTS (FOR LS~-1342-7)

$W3OHMR (LS-1342-7/)

11 i
10

7
REF.NO __NOTE __PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTIEION  ________ e ¥y X 4 ______ %
1 214-41407 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE VbR 7548 1
2 §§-7110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 W7y 11/64-401=8.5 3
3 213-63106 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID Thamtyy b 1
4 $§-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YALFFY 11/64-40 1=4.8 2
5 WP-0371016-SD _ WASHER 3.7X8X1 5% ¥ % 3.7X8X1 1
6 % HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT (e 2
7 214-41209 TENSION RELEASE ROD Abagi¥ 9 1
8 214-41308 COUPLING W7 Vo 1
9 NM-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 63777} M4 1
10 NH-6040001-SN  NUT M4X0.7 63739} M4 1
11 NH-7040062-SB NUT N4 uIRI7IeII} N4 I
12 WP-0501046-SC WASHER 5X 13 X 1 55" i 3.6X14X1 1
13 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11,5X2 59 ¥ % 4.8X11,5%2 1

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

~15 -



11. DL. DEVICE COMPONENTS (FOR 1.S-1342-7)
DLZ&EBMR (LS-1342-7)

PA-3202001-00
SM-6044002-TP
214-38403
NK-6080721-SE
214-38502

SD-0600403-TP
SD-0600454-TP
214-38601
§§-6111610-SP
214-38700

§S-4110815-SP
PJ-3040651-02
PX-0161010-00
HX-0028500-0C

J1G CYLINDER

SCREW

CYLYNDER CONNECTING SCREW
NUT M8

MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK

bbbV o
OyH273% Wb
IVva =burIRye
1V Phpd ']
9 7 a3y Yy

HINGE SCREW
SHOULDER SCREW

MUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SPASER
SCREVW 11/64-40 L=16

HMUTUAL VERTICAL LINK SUPPORT

YIkIN7 -} A VR

¥ &y D=6 H=4.5
Y 7 ayy Yysaa -%
7%y 11/64-40 L=16
a93° 7 39y YvIIFL

SCREW 11/64-40 L=8
ELBOW

MUFFLER

WIRE MARK(4)

-16 -

F8° XY 11/64-40 L=8
mE

v77

74¥-v-7(4)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

bt pmd et DO bt DD bt bt pob] bt gt gt DD e



12. AUTOMATIC HAND LIFTER (OPTION) COMPONENTS (FOR LS~-1342-7)
BRI X LIFRGR (A7) (LS~1342-7H1)

24
22
13
23
REF.NO __NOTE ~_ _PARTNO. ~________DESCRIPTION __________x vy *_4______ _%«y_
1 PA-4001501-00  AIR CYLINDER 7yyve 1
2 SU-6082002-TP  SCREW M8 L=20 YT Ab 4
3 213-56506 CYLINDER CONNECTING SCREW IR VIEIRY 1
4 NM-6080001-SE  NUT 8 YB3y M8 132 1
5 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 4 V3 D=7.24 H=3.3 1
6 213-56605 LEVER A ¥ P ORRI7F U -A 1
7 213-56803 LEVER B ¥ M 9R$TTS Un -B 1
8 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 nYhs7}35" Kb M5X0.8 L=10 2
9 213-56704 SHAFT ¥ M ORFIIYUN -V ) 1
10 PJ-3040651-02  ELBOW IV 2
11 213-56308 CYLINDER STAY(FRONT) 9% 274 (31) 1
12 213-56407 CYLINDER STAY(REAR) YU 274 (Hou) 1
13 SK-3514000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 TAEIFY D=5.1 L=40 2
14 §S-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 €53 15/64-28 L=10 4
15 HX-0029500-04  WIRE MARK(2) V4%-9-7(2) 1
16 HX-0029500-0B  WIRE MARK(3) 74¥-v-7(3) 1
17 01 CH-3002000-B1  LABEL(16) A¥RI3F2919-4(16) 1
18 02 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL 2e 5 Fa94y-h(16) 1
19 % 400-25036 KNEE SWITCH ASHM. *FI7Y k¥ Z49F(93) 1
20 * 400-25035 KNEE SWITCH ASH. e$ M9F(93) (¢D)]
21 HAT-80231TC0 DRIVING BAR, 1002 9F 7' 97 (1002) [$3)
22 HAT-80230T00 KNEE SRITCH SUPPORT BASE 249F ¥y & 4 (T002) 2
23 $5-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 v52y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 (C))]
24 §§-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 LTy 11/64-40 L=14 2
25 * MAT-80232T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE v§ V¥ MYF{4 1)
26 * §S-7110710-SL __ SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 MGET 11/64-40 L=1 @
27 * AP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 v5% 3" % 4.8%8.4X0.8 €]

NOTE (Ef2)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

01....FOR USE IN JAPAN
02....EXCEPT USE IN JAPAN

-17-

BALAR
HERER]




13. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

RBFEE
r
24-25-26 }
|
]
|
|
|
|
|
22
]
|
]
|
|
|
REF.XO__NWOTE _ PARTRO, ___ _ DESCRIPTION ____
1 214-41068 THREAD TENSION ASH. 1bFav¥(73) 1
2 214-41050 TENSION POST COMPL. a9y (s 9) ¢))]
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD AbbIN 37 2 0}
4 B3128-520-000  TENSION SPRING 1hhyn° 3 n
5 B3137-051-0A0  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE DISC ASH. 1IN 3 TYHE 5 23 (n
6 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION NUT {+¥3-7 39} m
7 226-18201 TENSION RELEASE PIN, A 4hapAe: ¥(A) (2)
8 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK {M3-995 4)
9 226-17906 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER {hraryiatex (2)
10 B3129-526-000  TENSION SPRING (1.2) 1hfa-y » 3 (1.2) (2)
11 B3120-125-000  ROTATING STOPPER 1b¥3-Y37 A5/ R (2y
12 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {hFa9y933 (7h) (2)
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A ¥ 414bF3-35 - A (D
14 107-41106 FIRST THREAD TENS10N PLATE & 44¢{bFa93$5 (2
15 110-45101 THREAD TENSION SPRING 2 44 {}F3930° 3 (N
16 110-72402 “THREAD TENSION NUT ¥ {1 {Vavy Fob (§))
17 214-41100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 1haRR{R '¢))
18 SS-4080610-SP SCRER 1/8-44 L=6.4 Fa 3y 1/8-44 1.=6.4 (1)
19 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2V D=4.7 H=2.8 2)
20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ughr39r 11/64-40 )
21 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE Y S 3] 1)
22 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN A9y 1
23 8§8-7110910-TP  SCRER 11/64-40 L= 8.5 w733 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
24 213-48206 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1haiityd 9 1
26 01 103-21107 TENSION RELEASE BAR bR AVE - 1
26 0l 230-06406 TENSTON RELEASE BAR {RAAZTH 1
NOTE (##2) 0l....SELECTIVE PARTS SBIRER

-18-

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
ThESEHABR

1 213-57967 BOBBIN DEVICE ASH. MyF(s3) I
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. MeRbYEE 4 (9930 9) 1
3 213-57959 BOBIN SHAFT CONPL. : v 2(2771°9) n
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. 1MRRRY" 2(297° 9) m
5 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER {hegbn - 1)
[ 213-56001 D TE {F
7 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FGOT SPRING 3 (1)
8 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER FASHER ¥ 299 0-9 9r9% 2)
9 213-58205 BOBBIN FRICTION GEAR Pl z2Z 1 (1)

10 B3205-210-000 CUSEION Ly (1)

1T BIT48-555- R R VAN (0)]

12 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Clr 2hA9 (1

13 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING Ebsbay 6§ (1)

14 RO~0922702-00 RUBBER RING oy 9))]

15 §5-7051410-SP SCREW 8/64-40 1=13.5 M3y 0/64-40 ls.-xs.s E:;

= - - 5.0 12 -30 L=

17 145-12503 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE R (NEiEAsSL] m

18 §5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ 53> 11/64-40 L8 3

19 107-04807 BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL {IRATIY7 AY 1

20 SK-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 PAP" K5X0.8 La6 2

21 105- Y {3 !

22 §5-6090620-TP SCREW B3y 1

23 213-55755 LOWER THREAD GUIDE ASH. IUMTIH(IR) 1

24 213-55706 FITTING BASE UMY 4 (1)

26 D3162-555-B00 THREAD GUIDE X 445 4}£3-5% - TvH g;

- E - oyIF7F 11764-30

27 D3168-555-H0B TENSION SPRING X0.1 & 41 {hraoon 3 (1

28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIK WINDER TENSION DISC 13-y #5 (2)

29 213-78708° THREAD TENSION POST ¥ A4 30D (1)

30 110-72402 THREAD TENSIGR NUT ¥41{}¢3d Hrb (1)

31 SH-5040800-5P SCREW 13234 Z

32 225-38706 PACKING ARENYIFS” 41" yRY 1

-19 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15.KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

B R
5
| z‘ﬁ
............... DESCRIPTILON _________k ¥y *_4____ ____Qy_ _
1 214-32851 KNEE LIFTER LEVER ASH. ty 75 73(23) 1
2 SH-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 0737793 A ¥ L=25 2
3 214-32703 NEE LIFTER CORNECTING PLATE 8 75 V94 1
4 §D-0790451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.5 '3y D=7.84 H=4,5 2
5 214-33008 NEE LIPTER CONNECTING PLATE L 77 ¥ 225ARDY 1
6 P3-0400222-KD FIN ATIT Y T
7 214-33107 RNEE LIFTER SPRING 38138 1
8 214-05708 KNEE LIFTER ARN s 7y 05 1
9 SH-6052002-TP SCRER M5 L=20 UYAI7HE" Ab K5X0,8 Le20 1
10 214-32604 KNEE LIFTER STOPPER ARM 9 75" ZbA° 95 1
I SH-GO5Z002-TP SURENW W5 L=20 TyR777% FF HoX0.8 L=20 T
12 SH-8052502-TP SCREW 5X0.8 L=25 M3y 1
13 N-5050001-SD NUT §5X0.8 uyA237) H5X0.8 192 1
14 214-33206 STOPPER ARM Aban 07 1
15 $5-6121210-5P SCREW 3/16-28 Lal12: 539 3/16-28 L=12 2
16 214-32505 KNEE LTPIER SHAFT Wiy T
17 229-32453 BRACKET ASH. vy 77877 IM9PI97° (93) 1
18 229-32404 BRACKET ¥ 7755y MIYI0F" (¢))]
19 229-34707 SCREW 3 7757y SRIIIOF A" (2)
20 214-33354 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASN. ¥ 7743(23) 1
- - SCREW B6 =12 [} 12 9]
22 214-33305 KNEE PRESS LEVER ¥y 7N - (1)
23 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER by 77450N - (1)
24 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER Ly 774437 A (1)
25 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE b8 7748 (1)
K] 230- 13321 T3 5 [$)]
27 01 214-33404 PRESSER LIPTER ARM RI277 95 1
28 01  SH-8051602-TP SCREW H5X0,8 L=16 uy3779% A UEX0.8 Le16 1
29 01  214-33503 PRESSER LIFTER PLATE 317y 12 1
30 01 SH-5051552-TP SCREW H5 L=16 : ngHI7HE Ab 2
EDLE CRATH 75y T
32 0L  B8133-013-000 S SHAPED HOOK sh & 2
ROTE () 01..,.0PTIONAL PARTS A7 Y&



16. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

RThBIR

—_—— e/

L

REF.NO NOTE ~ PARTNO. ________DESCRIPTION __________k vy *_ 4 _______&y _
1 213-46756 ARK ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT ASH. 7-AbY029724b(22)LU-15610 1
2 213-46707 ARK OKCE THROUGK FELT A 7-AY9a97sAbA ()
3 213-45806 FELT B 7-Abv029720bB ()
4 213-46905 FACE ONCE THROUGR FELT A7 Y29 73hb (n
5 213-46368 FELT SUPPORT ASH, 7I8h482(23) 1
[ 213-45309 FELT IS m
7 213-46507 FEED CHAKGE FELT A99AVDY3{ Txhb 48]
8 213-46408 FELT PJtIVEVESAY )
8 EA-8500B00-00 CLIP CV-70S 9990 vb* 60 (2)

10 $S-6110480-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 53y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
T I3~ UPPER FEED OIL BAK PLATE LI L] T
12 §8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=§ AT 11/64-40 L= § 1
13 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK Yy 0.2
14 213-47000 TAKE-UP OIL PLATE FYb vaE ony 1
15 €Q-2020000-00 _ 0IL WICK 3%y 0.2
- - b1 TVEVET ) 1
17 §5-3080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 /5y 9/64-40 L=6 1
18 213-46002 FELT 7-34a91728) 1
18 B1412-051-000 FELT MY -1 ¥ 718h 1
20 £Q-2520000-00 0lL WICK 23y 0.3
< 5 Wiv§3-7 0.5
22 214-07507 OIL TANK A ¥ 37 7T FRUA 1
23 214-07606 OIL TANK B ¥ 397 77 75v98 1
24 214-07705 FELT ¥ a97" 77 Fav775hh 2
25 §8-6111010-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L= 8,5 ¥739° 11/64-40 L=9.56 2
L Ta-2020000-00 OILWITK 3y U.15
27 EA-9500B00-00 CLIP CV-708 y9yI0 yb 60 1
28 214-33800 OIL TANK MM 1
29 B1203-051-000 OIL FELT. 995 7 VISR TIRD 1
30 $8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IAFRY" 11/64-40 L=T7 2
n = ¥Fi-7 VI59%7 1
a2 €Q-2026000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.4
a3 213-46200 WUTUAL VERTICAL CHANGE FELT 303° 3 a0y AVEVS{T2hb 1
34 213-46101 LUBRICATION FELT PRESSER AVBY3{¥20372AMIZ 1
35 $8-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 MG 3/16-28 L=T 1

-21 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




17.BELT COVER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
AN VA S 1 '

1 213-51150 BELT COVER ASM, (RIGHT) INS Y IS EAB T H 1

2 213-51101 BELT COVER (RIGHT) A BN -(3%) )
3 213-51002 BELT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE A MDA -5V afd (1)
4 213-51200 BELT COVER (LEFT) A AN -(k2 Y) 1

5 18232-241-EC0  BELT COVER SUPPORT A AAMIN - YFaD A i

6 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 337 15/64-28 L=30 2

7 $S-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 v537 15/64-28 L=14 1

8 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W53y’ 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

9 §S-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 M3y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
10 214-34451 BELT COVER ASM. , LOWER A AN -32(93) 1
11 214-34402 BELT COVER LOWER NTRMIN -3 )
12 214-34501 BELT COVER COVER A" AbERC =74 (1)
13 §S-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 v33y" 15/64-28 L=30 2
14 §5-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 £33 15/64-28 L=14 2
15 _SK-3241601-5C__ WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 YAE23Y D=2.4 L=16 4
16 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 5T I+ 3.2X7X0.5 4
17 B8202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77 53% 1
18 *  400-25300 0IL POT 7Ty 1
19 WP-0612076-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 t3¥ b % 6.1X11X2 1

- 92~

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

R THREBIR

r - 1
f |
| 2 /T\ !
| |
| |
| |
| o
| 3 [
| {
| |
| |
' |
| | T
| 4 | |
| | |
| ] |
| | |
| | |
|5 @ | I
| | |
| | | |
| ' | |
I l/ I |
| I I
| I |
I J I
| - |
| |
L ————— e S = J
REF.NO _NOTE __PARTNO. ___  __DESCRIPTION . ______k ¥y A _4________ Qv
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASK. 13779 (23) 1
2 229-31108 SPOOL RETAINER 1hex7vh 2 (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN L3522 0] (2)
4 229-30903 SPGOL REST CUSHION AMREITY 72993y (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 98973 7 (2)
6 SH-8061610-5C SCREW H6 L=16 €533y W6 L=15 @)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARK JOINT 1M57E YA (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP M7 R T A )
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1035795 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 15K 9(9x) (1)
1 239-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 5% 9% 7 N
12 SH-4051406-SE SCRER U5 L=14 3a° 237" M5 L=14 2)
13 NK-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 ushr} L HS (2)
14 229-30309 SPGOL REST ROD, LOWER iy 67 (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 13 (2)
16 WS5-0510002-KN SPRIN N 3F F 2 5.1%8,2X1.3 [§3)
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT ¥5 137 s A ] (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE NUT K16X1.5 oyarivh N16X1.5 191 4)]
19 WP-1702600-S0 WASHER 17X30X2.6 €59 4 2 17X30%2.6 (2
20 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM, M350 7VHYF (23) 1
21 131-67903 THREAD GUIDE ARH R TV m
22 131-68000 THREAD GUIDE BASE, LOWER IMFINTYVI (I3 4 (¢))
23 131-68109 THREAD GUIDE ARM IMF TV YT )
24 131-68208 THREAD GUIDE ARM BASE IMFANTVIIF X 4 (¢))
26 SK-4041001-SC NUT H4X0.7 ussyFyh K4X0.7 292 (2)
26 NH-6040002-SE SCREW K4 L=12 TRy 04 =12 (%)
27 SH-4041201-5C SCREW 4 X 20 #a° 235" M4X0.7 L=20 )
28 SH-4042001-SC NUT M4X0.7 oyh7}yh ¥4X0.7 22 )
29 NK-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 nyh7}yh H4X0.7 232 2)

-923 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19.OPTION & GAUGE COMPONENTS

AT - 5 — TR

[

g

1 01  214-34956 LS-1342 BINDER SET LS-1342n° {¥5¥ -tyb 1
2 214-27406 THROAT PLATE M43(N {v5 -39) (n
3 BAQ-14302000 FEED PLATE A ASH. A2943A(5y1 9) (1)
4 HAQ-14303000 FEED PLATE B 279448 (1)
5 KAQ-09205000 BINDER LOCK NUT N4y MR (2)
5 = BT MIVE PRy )
7 §5-7110510-SP SCRER 11/64-40 La5 ATy 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
8 85-7110510-SP SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 ATy 11/64-40 L= 5 1))
8 44Q-09206000 TAPE GUIDE F-7h 4 (1
10 $D-0721112-SN KINGE SCREW D=7.24 Hall.1 9y (1)
I 21Z-32004 SPRING INEZ R Y2 3 P (492
12 HAQ-14306000 FEED 179 (1)
13 214-45200 VERTICAL FEE CAH ¥ ady A2VMA(N 4vH -39) (1)
14 214-45150 PRESSER FOOT ASH, 9279(I2)N° {va -39 (1)
15 214-45051 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 13x79(23) 1)
13 01 212-25404 FRED N YR -39} T
17 B9101-340-0A0 EDGE GUIDE ASK. % 3 {h (23) 1
18 MAK-22708000 SCREW PYTILERARY 2
19 ¥P-0551016-SH WASHER 5.5X13X1 €79 ¥ % 5.5X13X1 2
20 B9104-340-000 FIXING BINDER FITTIKG PLATE. IF4N Y8 -MIP¥E 1
o0 Z14-45507 FEED BOG I (VH2.3)(3E/3
22 214-45408 PRESSER FOOT 191337% 1
23 SK-6040562-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 BIMTHE B) W4 L=4.5 1
2% 02  214-45853 INNER PRESSER 3/16 ASK, OIAFLY2 I9T3/16(93) 1
25 02  214-45952 WELDING INNER PRESSER 1/4 ASH. IINF1¥Y F3R9I1/4(932) 1
% 214- WELDIRG YRNER PRESSER 3/18 9IN7197 FIAIT
27 214-45803 WELDING INNER PRESSER 1/4 SINFLYY” FReT 1/4 )
28 SH-6040552-TP SCREW M4 1=4.5 UYHI778" At ¥4 L=4.5 (1)
29 SH-6040552-TP SCREW M4 L=4.5 urA2738° A W4 L=4.5 1)
30 02 214-46158 GUTER PRESSER 3/16 ASH. 9IATLYD° YIRIIS/16(23) 1
3T 0z 214-25059 9INT 1Y B3 N
32 214-45109 WELDING OUTER PRESSER 3/16 IRFLYS VIR 3/16 ()]
33 214-46000 WELDING OUTER PRESSER 1/4 934742 VML 1/4 )
34 230-34002 FINGER GUARD ey -p (n
35 230-34002 FINGER GUARD ae sy ~p ($)]
KOTE (8) 01....FOR LS-1342 LS-134258
02....0PTIONAL PARTS AT a Vs

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

—-924 —



20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
B BIR

1 2~4 5

12

23
14
19 15
22
] 24
| L6 25
| |
| |
: L
REF.XO ~_NOTE _ PARTNO. _________DESCRIPTION e v # 4. ___ . _ . @y _
1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y evat 3 1
2 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b 340 - (5 1) 1
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE b 340 - (F29) 1
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL b 54n - (93-) 1
5 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) y3-7° # n* }(33-) 1
6 BDF-RX2700C0 NEW DEFRIX O1L NO.2(700CC) 7 7vI9244 N0, 2(700CC) 1
7 J1067-000-000 OILER 77 5%y 1
8 - 02 BS117-201-000 BOBBIN Py 1
9 01 107-59603 ' ALUMINUK BOBBIN (DOUBLE-CUT) TAIE by (D-byho%) 1
10 02 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN {A7YHE Y 1
TT  BB204-245-00A  FRARE SUPPORT BAR M7 9IE 9 1
12 105-29808 COVER M7 =-Aan - 1
13 B9130-245-000 BOLT 13322 31 4
14 WP-0751576-SD WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 €59 H 2 7.5X19X1.5 4
15 N¥-6060001-SD NUT H6 n9H7}9h K6 192 4
- - -2 SYJ33bb FI60-2 1
17 01 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND VAV LIS 3
18 01 214-40102 FIXING KNIFE IF{AR 1
19 01 214-40201 CLAMP PLATE 1597 {3 1
20 *01  400-24864 RELAY CORD E ASM, Fa9¥43-b E(43) 1
21 %02 400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASK SLIVE 1
22 02 D7101-245-E00 SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD YryaIxssay ) 1
23 02 N§-6150430-SP NUT 16/64-28 073739 15/64-28 1
24 02 B9109-246-000 DETECTOR SUPPORT PLATE yYy9% §31 {2 1
25 02 §5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=7 1
NOTE (3:f2) 0l....FOR LS-1342-7 LS-1342-7/
02, ...FOR LS-1342 Ls-13425

- 95—~

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21.LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZFEFEHY R b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev, No.
When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are

not

interchangeable with each other:
In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

TEARML, BSRev. No. BEZSRB{EEW, :
BENEREFZVERNGAL, HRANE-SETH, SHATETT,

29351301

No.1314-

' ‘*Rev,.No.

*A:Added parts#Nfa/D:0bsoleted partshBB8/E:ErratunllE

[ Rev.PageRef. Parts No, Rev.PagefRe¥. Parts No, )
* INo, | B No. & id * No. | & INo. & F
D| 03 2 691214-44153 Al 04 2| 69]229-51552
D| 03 3] 39[214-40474 Al o4 3| 39/400-24855
Dl 03 4| 24(213-39205 Al 04 4] 241400-27746
D| 03 6] 121213-39908 Al 04 6| 12{400-33026
D| 03 6| 19[/400-17406 A| 04 6| 191400-33029
D| 03 6] 24[/B1466-563-000 Al 04 6 24}1400-33033
D| 03 6] 33[({213-57561 A| 04 6] 331400-24852
D| 03 61 35|GPK-58005000 ‘
D| 03 6| 38|GBC-02621000 Al 04 6| 38|HK-0346101-20
D{ 03 6 391213-41052 A 04 6] 39]400-33032
Dj 03 6| 40]213-41003 Al 04 6| 40[(400-33031
D} 03 10] 63|1212-27400 A} 04 10} 63}(231-02601
D| 03 10| 71}1214-30855 A| 04 10| 71]|400-29253
D] 03 10| 721214-375563 A| 04 10| 721400-29255
Dj 03 10{ 73[(214-30806 A| 04 10| 731400-29250
D| 03 10| 74|214-37504 A 04 10| 741400-29252
D] 03 10| 75(214-31002 Al 04 10 751400-29246
D| 03 10{ 761214-37603 A 04 10| 76|400-29248
) Aj 04 10] 91({88-8110520-TP
D[ 03 11 6|D6043-555-B00 Al 04 11 6] HK-0346400-0B
D 03 11 7|D6028-555-B0A Al 04 11 7|HK-0346101-20
D{03 11 8 {M9638-110-000
D{ 03 14 11214-42553 Aj 04 14 1{400-24849
Dl 03 14 51214-43551 A}l 04 14 5|1400-24848
D| 03 14] 14| GAK-A2301AA0 Al 04 14 14]400-24964
D] 03 14 16 | GAK-A2302AA0 A| 04 14 16]400-24856
Di{ 03 14| 20]D6042-555-B00 A| 04 14| 20[HK-0346400-0A
D}| 03 14{ 21|D6043-555-B00
D] 03| 14| 22|49638-110-000
D| 03 14| 23|D6028-555-BO0A A 04 14| 21 |HK-0346101-00
D| 03 14| 34 |CAK-A2301CA0 Al 04 14| 33|/400-24966
Djos3 14| 35} GAK-A2302CA0 Al 04 14| 34|400-24858
D} 03 14| 39|p6042-555-B00 A| 04 14| 39|HK-0346400-0A
bD| 03 14| 40|D6043-555-B00
D] 03 14] 411H9638-110-000
B | 03 14| 42|D6028-555-B0A Al 04 14} 35|HK-0346101-00 )
—926—

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. I:ev.?agekef. Parts No.
No. | B No. & g * o. | A INo. & i
D| 03 15 6|D6043-555-B00 A} 04 16 6|HK-0346400-0B
D] 03 17 19| GAK-A14040C0 Af| 04 17 19]400-25036
D} 03 17 20|GAK-A14040A0 A| 04 17| 20}400-25035
Al 04 17 25|MAT-80232T00
Al 04 17{ 26|S8§-7110710-SL
Al 04 17| 27|WP-04808B56-SP
D|] o3 22 18|1B9121-012-000 A 04 22 18|400-25300
D| 03 25 201214-43957 A| 04 25| 20({400-24864
D] 03 25 21| MSC-N80000A0 Al 04 25| 211400-26920
\_.
—97 -




From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3]
PART XO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO
& Eow | ‘& ] ) H
BT-0500300-EA 10 59 | B9104-340-000 24 20 HX~0029500-00 12 23 SD-0640631-TP 11 26
BT-0500300-EA 21 21 | B9109-2456-000 25 24 HX-0029500-00 14 15 | SD-0640752-TP 8 26
BT-0600401-EB 14 22 | B9110-012-000 25 3 HX-0029500-00 14 4 SD-0720331-SP 17 §
BT-0600401-EB 14 32 | B9111-012-000 25 4 HX-0035400-0N 14 11 SD-0721112-SN 24 10
BT-0600401-EB 14 43 | B9113-012-000 25 5 SD-0780451-SP 11 13
B1116-246-000 2 62 | B9117-201-000 10 62 J1067-000-000 25 7 SD-0780451-SP 20 4
B1117-246-000 2 83 | B9117-201-000 25 8 . SD-0790701-SP 8 28
B1129-051-000 2 22 | BS130-245-000 25 13 MAM-22708000 24 18 SD-0800352-SP 2 63
B1132-521-000 2 27 HAQ-09204000 24 6 SD-0800352-SP 12 11
B1148-556-000 19 11 | CM-3002000-B1 2 43 HAQ-09205000 24 b5 SD-0800402-TP 8 55
B1203-051-000 21 29 | CM-3002000-B1 17 17 HAQ-09206000 24 9 SD-0800402-TP 12 9
B1203-512-000 3 28 | CM-3002000-01 2 44 ¥AQ-14302000 24 3 SD-0800481-8P 6 45
B1210-051-000 3 10 { CM-3002000-01 17: 18 NAQ-14303000 24 4 SD-09800701-TP 8 13
BI214-018-000 10 47 | CM-3002001-Al 2 42 NAQ-14306000 24 12 SD-1000801-SH 8 74
B1301-340-000 10 35 | CM-3002001-01 2 41 MAT-80230T00 17 22 SK-3241601-SC 22 15
B1305-055-000-A 10 48 | CQ-2020000-00 3 5 MAT-80231T00 17 21 SK-3415001-SE 14 24
B1307-055-000 10 49 | CQ-2020000-00 3 18 MAT-80232T00 17 25 | SK-3415001-SE 14 25
B1308-056-000 10 50 | CQ-2020000-00 8 170 XC-3720016~00 4 11 | SK-3482601-SE 14 26
B1308-056-000 10 51 | CQ-2020000-00 10 87 #C-3720016-02 25 16 SK-3514000-SC 17 13
B1310-055-000 10 52 | CQ-2020000-60 21 13 HDF-RX2700C0 25 6 SL-4030631-SC 14 2
B1314-055-000 10 54 | CQ-2020000-00 21 15 H4007-110~0AA 3 33 SL-4040881-SC 6 34
B1401-246-000 4 5 | CQ-2020000-00 21 26 H4007-110-0AB 3 34 '| SH-1050801-SR 6 72
B1410-771-000 4 21 | CQ-2020000-00 21 32 SH-4030401-SC 2 60
B1411-057-0A0 4 6 | CQ-2520000-00 6 35 N¥-6030001-SC 14 12 SM-4030601-SC 2 37
B1411-057-000 4 9 {CQ-2520000-00 21 20 N¥-6030003-SC 2 34 SM-4041001-SC 23 25
B1412-051-000 4 8 | CQ-3030000-00 3 7 N¥-6030003-SC 2 57 SH-4041201-SC 23 27
B1412-051-000 21 19 | CQ-5050000-00 3 11 NX-6040001-SN 15 9 SM-4042001-SC 23 28
B1414-232-000 4 22 | CS-0950816-SH 11 8 Ni-6040001-SN 15 10 SM-4051405-SE 23 12
B1414-232-000 8 25 | CS-111101C-SH 8 32 NM-6040002-SE 23 26 SH-6040552-TP 6 52
B1414-555-000 6 17 | CS-1111019-SH 8 33 Ni-6040002-SE 23 29 SH-6040552-TP 24 23
B1414-555-000 6 21 | CS-1201010-SH 8 76 NM-6050001-SD 20 13 SH-6040652-TPF 24 28
B1418-552-A00 4 31 | CS-1201011-SH 8 M NH-6050001-SE 23 13 SH-6040552-TP 24 28
B1418-761-000 8 69 NH-6050001-SE 23 17 SH-6040602-TP 11 4
B1462-053-000 6 47 | D2112-555-B00 2 80 NH-6060001-SD 25 15 SM-6040800-SP 19 31
B1467-053-040 6 25 | D3162-555-B00 18 21 NM-6060003-SC 12 5 SH-6044002-TP 16 2
B1468-053-000 6 26 | D3162-555-B00 19 25 N¥-6080001-SE 17 4 SH-6051002-TP 10 61
BI501-141-H0O 6 37 | D3168-555-H0B 19 27 KK-6080721-SE 16 4 SM-6051002-TP 17 8
BI1502-246-000 6 44 | D7101-245-E00 25 22 N¥-6160511-SE 23 18 SM-6051202-TP 10 69
B1526-527-006 6 63 | D8232-241-E00 22 5 NY¥-7040062-SB 15 11 SH-6051402-TP 6 67
B1529-890-00C-A 19 7 - NS-6110310-SP 18 20 Su-6051652-TP 20 30
B1607-246-000 8 31 | EA-8500B00-00 6 14 NS-6110310-SP 19 26 SM-6051602-TP 20 28
B1639-051-000 10 39 | EA-9500B00-00 21 9 NS-6150430-SP 12 10 SH-6052002-TP 6 91
B1652-470-000 8 6 | EA-8500B00-00 21 27 NS-6150430-SP 26 23 SM-6052002-TP 20 9
B1803-246-000 10 90 | EA-9500B01-00 4 30 NS-6660430~SP 8 29 SH-6052002-TP 20 11
B1806-038-000" 8 36 | EA-9500B01-00 6 36 SH-6061602-TP 12 2
B1820-246-00A 10 78 | EA-9500B01-00 25 17 PA-3201502-00 12 1 SH-6061610-SC 23 6
B1820-246-00B 10 79 | EA-9500B02-00 8 19 PA-3202001-00 16 1 S¥-6061802-TP 8 60
B1820-246-00C 10 80 PA-4001501-00 17 1 SM-6062502-TP 20 2
B1820-246-00D0 10 81 | GAK-A1503000 14 19 PJ-3010651-04 12 20 SH-6081552-TP 2 64
B1820-246-000 10 77 | GAK-A1503000 14 38 PJ-3040651-02 16 12 S4-6082002-TP 17 2
B1826-246-000 10 65 | GAK-A2302A00 14 17 PJ-3040651-02 17 10 SM-8040502-TP 2 55
B1827-246-000 10 64 | GAK-A2302C00 14 36 PS-0200102-KH 8 4 SH-8050402-TP 8 15
B1836-246-000-A 10 88 | GAK-A23030A0 14 27 PS-0200102-KH 10 38 SH-8050602-TP 6 53
B1853-512-00A-A 11 31 | GAK-A2303000 14 28 PS-0400222-K0 20 6 SH-8050602-TP 6 86
B1853-512-00B-A 11 32 | GAK-A2304000 14 29 PS-0600502-KP 18 22 SH-8060602-TP 19 20
B1853-512-00C-A 11 33 | GAK-28008000 14 31 PX-0151010-00 12 2] SH-8050612-TP 8 171
B1853-512-000 11 34 | GAK-29010000 14 18 PX-0161010-00 16 13 S4-8052502-Tp 20 12
B1853-512-00E 11 35 | GAK-28010000 14 37 SH-8060602-TP 3 28
B1806-051-000 3 6 | GAK-28011000 14 30 RC-0560711-KP 19 12 SH-8080802-TP 4 20
B3013-141-HOB 2 84 RE-0500000-K0 6 178 Su-8080812-TP 3 14
B3120-125-000 18 11 | HK-0346101-00 14 21 RE-0500000-K0 19 13 SH-9061203-SE 20 21
B3125-012-000 18 6 | HK-0346101-00 14 35 RE-0800000-K0 6 89 SQ-1110401-4Z2 21 31
B3126-012-060 18 8 | HK-0346101-20 6 38 RE-0800000-K0 8 79 $5-1092810-SP 10 66
B3128-520-000 18 4 | HK-0346101-20 11 7 R0-0922702-00 8 64 $8-2080520-SL 2 46
B3129-526-000 18 10 | HK-0346400-0A 14 20 R0-0922702-00 19 14 $5-2080710-TP 2 23
B3137-051-0A0 18 5 | HK-0346400-0A 14 39 §$8-2080710-TP 2 29
B3138-512-000 2 30 | HK-0346400-0B 11 6 SD-0380551-SL 2 28 S$§-3090610-SP 21 17
B3205-210-000 19 10 ( HK-0346400-0B 15 6 SD-0470281-SP 18 19 §8-4080610-Sp 18 18
B3214-047-000 19 28 | HX-0012300-0A 2 82 SD-0600321-SP 11 186 S5-4110815-SP 2 5
B3416-552-000 6 77 | HX-0029500-0A 14 40 SD-0600352-SP 11 15 SS-4110815-SP 2 10
B8131-019-000 20 31 | HX-0029500-0A 17 15 SD-0600403-TP 16 6 85-4110815-SP 2 14
B8133-019-000 20 32 | HX-0029500-0B 14 41 SD-0600452-TP 11 12 S88-4110815-SP 2 17
B8202-206-000 22 17 | HX-0029500-0B 17 16 SD-0600454-TP 16 7 §5-4110815-SP 2 81
B8204-245-00A 25 11 | HX-0029500-0C 14 23 SD-0640322-TP 10 56 S$8-4110815-SP 16 11
B9101-340-0A0 24 17 | HX-0029500-0C 14 42 SD-0640322-TP 10 57 S8-4111215-8P 2 2
B9101-552-000 25 1 | HX-0029500-0C 16 14 SD-0640451-TP 11 28 S55-4120616-SP 12 15
—98—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS %3l
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REP PART NO PAGE REF PART

I Y KO & X0 " o
55-4150915-SP 2 86 | SS-7150740-SP 6 93 | 107-13766 6 81 | 213-38601 § 71
$8-5090610-SP 2 21 | S5-7150810-TF 2 19 {.107-13808 6 83 | 213-39700 6 94
SS-5110710-SP 2 39 | §§-715)210-SP 12 7 | 107-14202 6 70 | 213-39809 6 79
$8-5110740-TPF 22 9 | SS-7621040-SP 2 7 | 107-14509 6 8 | 213-40005 6 87
$3-6060220-SP 11 41 | $S-8080540-SP 10 58 | 107-14608 6 8 | 213-40302 6 80
$5-6090520-SP 2 71 | SS-8110410-TP 11 20 | 107-15001 6 61 | 213-40401 6 1
S$5-6090520-SP 18 16 | §S-8110422-TP 11 5 | 107-15100 6 60 | 213-40500 6 2
S$8-6090620-TP 11 39 | §S-8110520-TP 10 91 | 107-15308 6 66 [ 213-40708 21 1
S8-6090620-TP 19 22 | §5-8110520-TP 11 24 | 107-15704 6 62 | 213-40906 6 42
§5-6091022-TP 4 17 | §5-8110710-SP 8 10 | 107-16504 6 76 | 213-41151 6 46
§3-6110480-SP 11 37 | §S-8150432-TH 10 42 107-18203 6 69 213-41508 6 68
§5-6110480-SP 21 10 | SS-8150610-TP 8 37 | 107-22908 10 19 | 213-41607 6 65
'SS-6110610-TP 8 24 | §5-8150710-SP 6 9 | 107-23104 10 7 | 213-41904 6 4
SS-6110630-TP 6 64 | SS-8150710-SP 6 32 | 107-23104 10 20 | 213-45707 21 2
$S-6110710-TP 11 10 | $S-8150710-SP 10 36 | 107-41106 18 14 | 213-45756 21 1
$5-6110810-TP 19 18 | SS-8150710-TP 3 41 | 107-68603 10 83 | 213-45806 21 3
SS-6111010-SP 21 25 | $S-8150710-TP 10 44 | 107-59603 25 9 | 213-45805 21 4
SS-6111140-SP 2 72 | S5-8150822-TP 3 8 | 107-74305 6 58 | 213-46002 21 18
§§-6111140-SP 2 79 | $5-8150822-TP 3 13 | 107-74354 6 57 | 213-46101 21 34
SS-6111210-SP 3 36 | SS-8150822-TP 3 32 | 107-74404 6 59 | 213-46200 21 33
SS-6111610-SP 8 58 | SS-8150822-TP 3 38 | 110-45101 18 15 | 213-46309 21 6
§S-6111610-SP 16 9 | SS-8150822-TP 8 49 | 110-72402 18 16 | 213-46358 21 5
5§-6120930-TP 8 81 | §S-8151150-TP 4 3 | 110-72402 19 30 | 213-46408 21 8
$5-6121210-SP 11 29 | SS-8660610-TF 6 8 | 119-56802 18 12 | 213-46507 21 7
$8-6121210-SP 20 15 | SS-8660610-TP 8 34 | 131-67903 23 21 | 213-47000 21 14
§5-6121220-TF 8 8 | SS-8660610-TP 8 78 | 131-68000 23 22 | 213-47109 6 13
$8-6121610-TF 8 39 | SS-8660612-TP 6 3 | 131-68109 23 23 | 213-47208 21 16
S5-6121850-TP 8 12 | $S-8660612-TP 10 34 | 131-68208 23 24 | 213-48206 18 24
$S-6121860-SP B 62 | $S-8660612-TP 10 89 | 135-15606 12 16 | 213-48503 12 6
§5-6151040-SP 11 2 | $S-8660612-TP 11 43 | 145-12503 19 17 | 213-48602 12 4
SS-6151040-SP 17 14 | SS-8660810-TP 3 16 | 179-12106 2 26 | 213-48701 12 8
§S-6151210-SP 11 22 | $S-8660810-TPF 3 21 213-48909 2 12
§5-6151220-SP 17 23 | SS-8660810-TP 6 82 | 210-48707 6 88 | 213-49106 12 22
55-6151440-SP 22 7 | $S-9152130-CF 8 43 | 210-48707 8 17 | 213-51002 2 3
55-6151440-SP 22 14 212-20413 2 49 | 213-51101 22 2
$5-6151780-SP 6 27 | TA-0550604-R0 2 38 | 212-23409 10 37 | 213-51150 2 1
§5-6151920-SP 6 30 | TA-0550604-R0 6 10 | 212-23508 10 40 | 213-51200 22 4
55-6162440-SP 4 28 | TA-0750404-R0 2 11 | 212-25404 24 16 | 213-53008 3 22
SS-6153040-SP 22 6 | TA-0750704-R0 3 42 | 212-27301 10 82 | 213-55706 19 24
$S-6153040-SP 22 13 | TA-1050504-R0 2 40 | 212-31204 10 68 | 213-55755 13 23
SS-6661110-SP 3 25 | TA-1100604-R0 2 85 | 212-32004 24 11 | 213-55805 2 20
55-6661110-SP 10 55 | TA-1250504-R0 2 15 | 213-31301 2 4 | 213-55904 2 6
§S-7080510-TPF 4 10 | TA-1250504-R0 2 68 | 213-31608 2 18 | 213-56001 18 6
§§-7090520-TPF 2 31 213-31806 2 78 | 213-56308 17 1
SS-7090610-SP 8 51 | WP-0320601-SC 22 16 | 213-32002 2 13 | 213-56407 17 12
S$S-7080710-SP 10 67 | WP-0371016-SD 15 5 | 213-32309 2 16 | 213-56506 17 3
§§-7090910-SP 4 7 | WP-0450801-SD 3 35 | 213-32507 3 12 | 213-56605 17 6
$S-7080910-TF 8 53 | WP-0480856-SP 17 27 | 213-32705 3 1 | 213-56704 17 9
SS-7091110-TPF 6 11 | WP-0482086-SD 15 13 | 213-33000 3 2 | 213-56803 17 7
§§-7091410-SP 19 15 | WP-0501046-SC 6 18 | 213-33109 3 17 213-57959 19 3
§S-7110510-SP 6 20 | WP-0501046-SC 15 12 | 213-33505 10 46 | 213-57967 19 1
$8-7110510-SP 21 12 | WP-0520656-SA 10 70 | 213-34008 3 37 | 213-58205 19 9
$8-7110510-8P 24 7 | WP-0551016-SH 24 19 | 213-36300 8 75 | 213-63106 15 3
§S-7110610-SP 24 8 | WP-0612076-SP 22 19 213-36508 3 20 213-78302 6 6
§§-7110570-SP 15 4 | WP-0621016-SH 8 42 | 213-36557 3 19 | 213-78708 19 29
SS-7110710-SL 17 26 | WP-0641601-SD 12 3 | 213-36607 8 68 | 213-87402 8 2l
§§-7110710-SP 3 23 | WP-0751576-SD 26 14 213-36656 8 67 213-88004 8§ B0
§S-7110710-SP 21 30 | WP-1702600-S0 23 19 | 213-36706 8 72 | 214-02102 3 3
§S-7110710-SP 25 25 | 'WS-0510002-EN 23 16 | 213-37308 8 54 | 214-02300 3 27
SS-7110830-SP 4 15 | Wr-0530002-KS 2 73 | 213-37407 8 47 | 214-05204 4 2
§S-7110830-SP 6 80 213-37506 8 44 | 214-05709 20 8
SS-7110840-SP 8 2 | 101-20004 12 17 | 213-37506 8 45 | 214-06103 6 48
SS-7110840-SP 14 13 | 101-24204 18 13 | 213-37605 8 56 | 214-06509 6 28
§5-7110840-SP 22 8 | 102-01200 2 74 | 213-37803 6 49 | 214-06608 6 92
§S-7110910-TP 4 13 | 102-05201 8 16 | 213-37803 8 48 | 214-07507 21 22
SS-7110910-TPF 6 41 | 103-20109 18 3 | 213-37902 8 52 | 214-07606 2] 23
§5-7110910-TPF 8 46 | 103-21107 18 25 | 213-38009 8 57 | 214-07705 21 24
§§-7110910-TPF 15 2 | 105-02300 19 21 | 213-38207 8 73 | 214-08505 2 25
$5-7110910-Tp 18 23 | 105-03605 10 53 | 213-38306 8 50 | 214-08554 2 24
SS-7111120-TP7 6 74 | 105-09701 6 22 | 213-38603 4 16 | 214-25905 2 61
SS-7111410-SP 17 24 | 105-29808 26 12 | 213-38702 4 14 | 214-26002 2 59
§5-7111810-SP 12 19 | 106-04808 3 40 | 213-38801 4 19 | 214-26051 2 56
55-7112810-SP 2 51 | 106-18304 19 8 | 213-38800 4 18 | 214-26101 2 58
§§-7113110-SP 2 53 | 106-22009 2 8 | 213-39106 3 9 | 214-26200 2 52
58-7120760-SP 12 13 | 107-04807 19 19 | 213-39304 4 23 | 214-26309 2 66
§5-7120760-SP 21 35 107-13501 6 75 | 213-39502 3 15 214-26408 2 67

- 929 —

From the Library of Superior'Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART K0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF
H__K 28 H N0 . S - S I % NO
214-26507 2 65 | 214-39104 11 9 | 229-30309 23 14 | 400-33032 6 39
214-26606 2 47 | 214-39203 11 11 | 229-30358 23 1 400-33033 6 24
214-26705 2 33 | 214-39302 11 14 | 229-30408 23 10
214-26754 2 32 | 214-39401 11 17 | 229-30507 23 9
214-26853 2 36 | 214-38500 11 18 | 229-30706 23 7
214-26803 2 35 | 214-39609 11 21 | 229-30804 23 5
214-27000 3 31 | 214-39708 11 23 { 229-30803 23 4
214-27059 3 30 | 214-39807 11 256 | 229-31000 23 3
214-27109 3 26 | 214-38806 11 27 | 229-31109 23 2
214-27208 10 45 | 214-40003 11 30 | 229-31208 23 15
214-27307 10 43 | 214-40102 11 38 | 229-31307 23 11
214-27406 24 2 | 214-40102 25 18 | 229-31408 23 8
214-27604 8 30 | 214-40201 11 40 | 229-32404 20 18
214-27703 8 35 | 214-40201 25 19 { 228-32453 2 17
214-27802 8 27 | 214-40300 11 42 | 229-33006 25 2
214-27901 8 23 | 214-40508 11 19 | 229-34202 20 25
214-28008 8 3 | 214-40607 11 36 | 229-34301 20 26
214-28107 8 5 | 214-41050 18 2 | 229-34400 20 24
214-28206 2 54 | 214-41068 18 1 | 228-34609 20 23
214-28305 8 38 | 214-41100 18 17 | 229-34707 20 19
214-28404 8 41 | 214-41209 16 7 | 228-51562 2 69
214-28603 8 40 | 214-41308 16 8 | 229-52601 12 18
214-28006 8 7 | 214-41407 156 1 | 229-58300 25 10
214-29105 8 11 | 214-41605 10 60 | 230-02009 4 1
214-29204 8 18 | 214-41753 10 16 | 230-06406 18 26
214-29402 10 33 | 214-41803 10 5 | 230-26008 10 4
214-29501 8 9 | 214-41803 10 18 | 230-26008 10 30
214-28600 8 20 | 214-42207 10 6 | 230-26404 10 11
214-29709 8 14 | 214-42306 10 8 | 230-26404 10 24
214-30004 4 27 | 214-42405 10 9 | 230-26701 10 22
214-30053 4 26 | 214-42603 14 3 | 230-26800 10 21
214-30103 4 29 | 214-42702 14 4 | 230-27402 10 27
214-30202 8 59 | 214-42800 14 6 | 230-34002 24 34
214-30301 8 61 | 214-43007 14 7 | 230-34002 24 36
214-30400 8 22 | 214-43106 14 8 | 231-00506 2 48
214-31200 10 86 | 214-43205 14 9 | 231-02205 10 85
214-31457 10 1 | 214-43809 14 10 | 231-02403 10 12
214-32505 20 16 | 214-44500 6 51 | 231-02403 10 25
214-32604 20 10 | 214-44559 6 50 | 231-02601 10 63
214-32703 20 3 | 214-44609 6 565 | 231-02601 10 84
214-32851 20 1 | 214-44658 6 64 | 231-02700 10 41
214-33008 20 5 | 214-44708 6 56 | 231-02809 10 13
214-33107 20 7 | 214-45051 24 15 | 231-02809 10 26
214-33206 20 14 | 214-45150 24 14 | 231-04201 11 3
214-33305 20 22 | 214-45200 24 13 | 236-36202 19 5
214-33354 20 20 | 214-45408 24 22 | 262-25201 6 29
214-33404 20 27 | 214-45507 24 21 | 269-10059 23 20
214-33503 20 29 | 214-45804 24 26
214-33800 21 28 | 214-45853 24 24 | 400-16798 2 1
214-34402 22 11 | 214-45903 24 27 | 400-18339 6 16
214-34451 22 10 | 214-45952 24 25 | 400-18340 6 156
214-34501 22 12 | 214-46000 24 33 | 400-18341 6 23
214-34956 24 1 | 214-46059 24 31 | 400-19114 2 3
214-35102 8 1 | 214-46109 24 32 | 400-24848 14 5
214-35458 10 17 | 214-46168 24 30 | 400-24849 14 1
214-35508 10 14 | 225-37658 19 2 | 400-24852 6 33
214-35508 10 28 | 225-38151 19 4 | 400-24855 3 39
214-35656 10 29 | 226-38706 19 32 | 400-24856 14 16
214-35706 10 15 | 226-04904 3 24 | 400-24858 14 34
214-36706 10 31 | 226-05406 3 4 | 400-24864 25 20
214-35854 10 2 | 226-17906 18 9 | 400-24964 14 14
214-35953 10 3 | 226-18201 18. 7 | 400-24966 14 33
214-37009 2 50 | 226-19100 2 715 | 400-25036 17 20
214-37108 2 77 | 226-55003 12 14 | 400-25036 17 19
214-37207 2 9 | 226-56102 12 12 | 400-25300 22 18
214-37306 2 76 | 228-14008 10 10 | 400-26920 25 21
214-37405 2 70 | 228-14008 10 23 .| 400-27746 4 24
214-37702 10 32 | 228-14909 4 4 | 400-20246 10 75
214-38007 4 12 | 228-14909 4 25 | 400-29248 10 76
214-38106 6 31 | 229-01805 2 45 | 400-29250 10 73
214-38205 6 73 | 229-04106 6 7 | 400-29252 10 74
214-38403 16 3 | 229-04155 6 6 | 400-29253 10 71
214-38502 16 5 | 229-07604 6 43 | 400-29255 10 72
214-38601 16 8 | 229-11804 8 63 | 400-33026 6 12
214-38700 16 10 | 229-12000 8 65 | 400-33029 6 19
214-39005 11 1 | 220-12109 8 66 | 400-33031 6 40

- 30 ~

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




wBLERCE iz
T182-8655 HmB %K HEMAS-2-1 =g &5:

TEL 03-3480-1111 (f2) TEL. 03-3480-2357(4' 1 ¥ b1 )

HBHELKD, SH8ERIE
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

MARKETING & SALES H.Q. 'r;fe"a'::gg:mt .
8-2-1, KOKURYO - GHO, GHOFU-SHI P '
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (B1)3-3480-2357.2358
FAX : (81)3-3430-4903 . 4914

Copyright (€ 2001-2005 JUKI CORP. HIOA—VUAMIERNACELFER(EETAIENHYET.

FRBOASEELTER, EET32E % The description cavered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commedity without notice.
ERELTE, HIDA—YUR M, 2005598 AEOHRLBTHEELALOTT,

Allrights reserved throughout the wodd. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of September 2005.

Printed in Japan

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





